

**C.I.S. 32/2005 ;  
Title Appeal 32 of 2005  
CNR No 15000005-2005  
J.O Code – WB00664**

**Order No. 124**

**Dated- 25.04.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of the respondent.

P.O is on leave. Ld. A.D.J, 1st Court is in charge.

None appears.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar case is adjourned.

To 13.06.2024 for S/R, A/D and appearance of the respondent.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**