

**C.I.S. 32/2005 ;
Title Appeal 32 of 2005
CNR No 15000005-2005
J.O Code – WB00859**

Order No. 126

Dated- 11.07.2024

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance of the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files postal track report and receipt.

It shows item delivered to Respondent No. 1 and 2.

S/R is not satisfactory regarding Respondent No. 3.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 22.08.2024 for S/R, A/D upon Respondent No. 3 and appearance of the other respondents.

Petitioner to take fresh step upon Respondent No. 3.

D/C by me.

Sd/ A. Chottopadhyay

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

Sd/ A. Chottopadhyay

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**