

CIS No. 32/2005
Title Appeal- 32 of 2005
CNR NO.WBSP 15-000005-2005
J.O.Code- WB00664

Order No. 127

Dated: 22.08.2024

Today has been fixed for S/R and A/D upon respondent no. 3 and appearance of the other respondent.

The appellants have filed a petition under Order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 C.P.C.

No steps has been taken on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2.

The Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant submitted that after filing of this appeal the name of the office and designation of respondent no. 3 has been changed. At present respondent no. 3 is known as SDL & LRO, Kakdwip.

In the petition filed today, the appellant has prayed for correction of the name and address of respondent no. 3.

According to this Court, the amendment sought for is formal in nature and if the same is allowed it shall not change the nature and character of this appeal.

Therefore, the application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 C.P.C. filed by the appellant today is allowed.

The name of the existing respondent no. 3 be amended in terms of the schedule of amendment of the said petition.

Fix 03.10.2024 for S/R and A/D upon respondent no. 3 and filing amended memo of appeal by the appellant. The appellant is directed to take steps immediately for service of summons upon respondent no. 3.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.D.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.D.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas